0.00 189871

OF \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Sun Island Optics International Inc. | | 06/08/2001 | CORPORATION: BARBADOS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sun Island International Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Suite 201, Lauriston | |
| City: | Collymore Rock, St. Michael | |
| State/Country: | BARBADOS | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: BARBADOS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1898712 | PEEKS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)567-4689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-567-7824

Email: tyates@miltongeller.com

Correspondent Name: David J. French

Address Line 1: 700 - 225 Metcalfe Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, ONTARIO K2P 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

5016-98

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: L.S. Van Landingham III

Address Line 1: 12921 Bridger Dr.

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20874-3992

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Theo Yates

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0450

900015483

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment pg1#page1.tif source=Assignment pg2#page1.tif source=Assignment pg3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

World Trade Mark Right

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is nereby acknowledged, the undersigned Owner of the trade marks and trade mark rights associated therewith as identified below, in Schedule 'A'

Hereby confirms that it has transferred and assigned and for greater certainty hereby transfers and assigns to the undersigned Assignee, for its benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns,

All right, title and interest to and in respect of each such trade mark and rights throughout the world, including any goodwill associated therewith and the right to all present and future trade mark applications and registrations issuing thereon,

Assignee:

Sun Island international Inc.

Assignor:

Sun Island Optics inc.

Address:

Suite 201

Signature:

Lauriston, Collymore Rock

Print Name:

Date Signed:

St. Michael, Barbados

Position:

Location:

Witness:

Signature:

Print Name:

WITNESS' DECLARATION

I, as the above signed witness, hereby declare that I did see the identified Assignee execute the above assignment in my personal presence.

The above signed being hereby warned that wilful and false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such wilful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this assignment.

Date: June 5, 2001

Signed:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNEE'S ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned assignee hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of the foregoing trademark(s) and trademark rights:

Canadian Marks:

PEEKS

SUNDOG & Dog Design

VICIOUS CIRCLE

CURVE FISH BOWL

US Marks:

PEEKS

Appointment of Domestic Representative

The Assignee is not a US entity and hereby appoints L.S. Van Landingham III, having an address at 12921 Bridge Drive, Germantown, Maryland 20874, USA (tel. 301-515-4544; fax 301-515-1398) as its representative in the United States upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served for purposes of any United States federal trademark registration

Further Contact Information:

Name:

David J. French

(USPTO Registration Number: 31,229)

Address:

P.O. Box 2486 Station 'D',

Ottawa, Ontano, K1P 5W6

Canada

Telephone: (613) 232-8389

Fax:

(613) 567-4689

Email:

win@intelektus.com

Assignee:

Sun Island International Inc.

this 8 day of June

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0453

Schedule 'A'

Trade Mark and Rights Associated Therewith

Canadian Trade-mark Registrations

Mark:

PEEKS

Registration No.

344,721

Registration Date:

9 September 1988

Mark:

SUNDOG & Dog Design

Registration No.

344,468

Registration Date:

9 September 1988

Mark:

VICIOUS CIRCLE

Registration No:

521,656

Registration Date:

18 January 2000

Mark:

CURVE

Registration No:

519,698

Registration Date:

23 November 1999

Mark:

FISH BOWL

Registration No:

542,890

Registration Date: 22 March 2001

United States Trade-mark Registration

Mark:

PEEKS

Registration No:

1,898,712

Registration Date: 13 June 1995

RECORDED: 11/16/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0454